CH \$65,00 33837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC		03/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AWP Windows and Doors, LLC	
Street Address:	276 East Deerpath Road, #402	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383748	IMPACT VIEW
Registration Number:	3383749	IMPACT VIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4237858295

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24149-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trulite Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Trulite Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Trulite Assignment 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

900283844 REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0315

source=Trulite Assignment 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of this 20th day of March, 2014, by Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to AWP Windows And Doors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), under the following circumstances:

Assignee and Trulite Intermediate Holding, LLC ("Holding") are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Holding has agreed to sell to Assignee and cause each Asset Seller to sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor the Transferred Assets. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with all goodwill appurtenant thereto, and all rights, claims, defenses, causes of action (including counterclaims) and all other rights to bring any Action at law or in equity to the extent arising out of or relating to the Trademarks.

All terms and conditions of, and all representations, warranties, covenants and agreements relating to, the transactions contemplated by the Agreement are set forth in the Agreement. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent or conflicts with the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall control. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede, enlarge, limit or otherwise modify any of the obligations, agreements, covenants, representations or warranties of Assignor or Assignee contained in the Agreement. All issues and questions concerning the construction, validity, interpretation and enforceability of this Assignment and all claims and disputes arising hereunder or in connection herewith, whether purporting to be sound in contract or tort, or at law or in equity, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of Law or conflict of Law rules or provisions (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the Laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's expense, to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be reasonably necessary to fully effectuate and record in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world the assignment of the

KE 30180318.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0317 rights, titles and interests assigned to Assignee, and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, pursuant to this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefits of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0318

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC

Name: Paul Schmitz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

11809827v1

SCHEDULE A

SERIAL NUMBER	REG, NUMBER	WORD MARK
76670457	3383749	IMPACT VIEW
76670456	3383748	IMPACT VIEW

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 03/24/2014